Omaha School Employees’ Retirement System
STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET POSITION
As of : December 31, 2017
(Thousands of Dollars)

Retirement
Retirement Prior YTD
Current YTD (Memorandum Only)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 6,648 12,279
Investments* 1,221,151 975,350
Accounts receivable 6,240 147
Due from other funds - -
Other assets - -
Total assets 1,234,040 987,775
LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION
Liabilities
Accounts payable - -
Payroll liabilities - -
Other payable - --
Due to other funds - -
Other liabilities - -
Total liabilities - -
Net position
Held in trust 1,234,478 1,000,772
Net operating income / loss (438) (12,997)
Total net position 1,234,040 987,775
Total liabilities and net position 1,234,040 987,775
¥

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

*Retirement investment activity is as of November 30, 2017.
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Omaha School Employees' Retirement System
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET POSITION

ADDITIONS
Interest and dividends from investments
Net realized gains and losses on investments and other*
Salary deductions
Transfers from general fund, school lunch fund,
funds, ESU # 19, and qualified capital purpose
State service annuities
Section 79-916 deposits
Section 79-988.01 deposits
Taxes
Service purchase receipts
Other
Total additions
DEDUCTIONS
Retirement annuities
Refunds to employees, including interest
Investment management and custodial fees
Fiduciary insurance
Personnel costs
Professional fees
Other
Total deductions

NET OPERATING INCOME / LOSS

NET POSITION, BEGINNING OF YEAR

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

NET POSITION, BEGINNING OF YEAR AS RESTATED
CHANGE DURING THE YEAR IN EQUITY

NET POSITION, END OF YEAR

*Retirement investment activity is as of November 30, 2017.

As of ; December 31, 2017
(Thousands of Dollars)

Retirement
Retirement Retirement Prior YTD
Current Month Current YTD (Memorandum Only)
10 5,986
847 17,812 (910)
2,992 11,839 11,362
3,022 11,957 11,476
- 115 183
66 126 36
12 12 1
6,940 41,871 28,134
9,761 39,134 37,557
520 2,918 1,630
43 173 147
17 65 1,773
- 19 24
10,341 42,309 41,131
(3,402) (438) (12,997)
1,234,478 1,000,772
1,234,478 1,000,772
1,234,040 987,775

—OMAH Yoo
e RETHEMENT SYSTER
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RETIREMENT - FUNDS 6004 & 6005
ENDING CASH BALANCE BY MONTH
FY2017-2018

Beginning Balance - 09/01/2017
9/30/2017
10/31/2017
11/30/2017
12/31/2017
1/31/2018
2/28/2018
3/31/2018
4/30/2018
5/31/2018
6/30/2018
7/31/2018

Ending Balance - 08/31/2018

Account 11610

22,938,283.57
5,832,540.12
4,988,613.75
6,020,199.34

6,648,330.74

2017-12-31
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